



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

946 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 168 OF 2006
WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 87 OF 2006

TATYA SHANKAR KALE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

....

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. N. C. Garud
APP for Respondent-State : Mr. D. R. Korade

....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : 04 December 2024

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel for the appellants makes a statement that he has information that one of the appellants is no more. He seeks time to place death certificate on record.
2. List the matter on 26.02.2025.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)