



{1}

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**914 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 168 OF 2006  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 87 OF 2006**

**Tatya Shankar Kale And Another**

**VERSUS**

**The State Of Maharashtra**

.....

**Ms. P.V. Diggikar, APP for Respondent – State**

.....

**CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.**

**DATED : 23 APRIL 2025**

**PER COURT :-**

1. One month time is granted to place death certificate of deceased appellant.

2. Stand over to 18.06.2025.

**ABHAY S. WAGHWASE,  
JUDGE**