



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.**  
**DATE : 01/07/2025**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

| <b>Matters on board</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | <b>Adjourned to</b> |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|
| 945 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 762 OF 2025<br>946 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 772 OF 2025<br>958 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 888 OF 2025<br>959 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 916 OF 2025<br>961 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 965 OF 2025<br>966 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1079 OF 2025<br>967 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1093 OF 2025<br>968 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1108 OF 2025<br>969 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1121 OF 2025<br>970 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1138 OF 2025<br>971 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1140 OF 2025                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | 17.07.2025          |
| 974 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1150 OF 2025<br>975 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4263 OF 2024 IN APEAL/928/2024<br>WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 928 OF 2024<br>977 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 203 OF 2006<br>978 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 204 OF 2006<br>981 APPLICATION FOR CANCELLATION OF BAIL NO. 18 OF 2025<br>982 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4439 OF 2023 IN APEAL/925/2023<br>WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 925 OF 2023<br>983 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3211 OF 2024 IN APEAL/773/2024<br>WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 331 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.<br>382 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 500 OF 2024 WITH<br>CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2090 OF 2024 IN APEAL/500/2024 WITH<br>CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3069 OF 2024 IN APEALST/8487/2024<br>WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3070 OF 2024 IN<br>APEALST/8487/2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3071 OF 2024<br>IN APEALST/8490/2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3072 OF<br>2024 IN APEALST/8490/2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3190<br>OF 2024 IN APEALST/8816/2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 773 OF<br>2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 867 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL<br>APPLICATION NO. 3394 OF 2024 IN APEAL/867/2024 WITH CRIMINAL<br>APPLICATION NO. 4289 OF 2024 IN APEALST/11579/2024 WITH<br>CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4622 OF 2024 IN APEAL/126/2025 WITH<br>CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 126 OF 2025<br>984 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 58 OF 2004<br>985 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 370 OF 2004<br>986 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 632 OF 2004<br>987 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 369 OF 2005<br>988 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 755 OF 2005 | 18.07.2025          |
| 989 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 157 OF 2006<br>990 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 168 OF 2006 WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.<br>87 OF 2006<br>991 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 206 OF 2006<br>992 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 305 OF 2006<br>993 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 210 OF 2025<br>994 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 889 OF 2025                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | 21.07.2025          |

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |            |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|
| <p>995 APPLICATION FOR CANCELLATION OF BAIL NO. 44 OF 2025<br/> 996 APPLICATION FOR CANCELLATION OF BAIL NO. 163 OF 2024<br/> WITH APPLICATION FOR CANCELLATION OF BAIL NO. 166 OF 2024<br/> WITH APPLICATION FOR CANCELLATION OF BAIL NO. 164 OF 2024<br/> WITH APPLICATION FOR CANCELLATION OF BAIL NO. 165 OF 2024<br/> 997 APPLICATION FOR CANCELLATION OF BAIL NO. 194 OF 2024 IN<br/> BA/733/2024<br/> 998 APPLICATION FOR CANCELLATION OF BAIL NO. 212 OF 2024<br/> WITH APPLICATION FOR CANCELLATION OF BAIL NO. 217 OF 2024<br/> 999 APPLICATION FOR CANCELLATION OF BAIL NO. 221 OF 2024<br/> 1000 APPLICATION FOR CANCELLATION OF BAIL NO. 1 OF 2025<br/> 1001 APPLICATION FOR CANCELLATION OF BAIL NO. 63 OF 2025 IN<br/> BA/26/2025<br/> 1002 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1555 OF 2023 IN APEAL/351/2023<br/> WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 351 OF 2023<br/> 1003 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 711 OF 2024 IN APEAL/160/2024<br/> WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 160 OF 2024<br/> 1005 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3942 OF 2024 IN BA/96/2024<br/> 1006 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4662 OF 2024 IN APEAL/1012/2024<br/> WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1012 OF 2024<br/> 1008 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5022 OF 2024 IN APEAL/725/2023<br/> WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 725 OF 2023<br/> 1009 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 425 OF 2025 IN BA/383/2024<br/> 1010 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 816 OF 2025 IN APEAL/147/2025<br/> WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 147 OF 2025 WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.<br/> 404 OF 2025</p>                                                                                   |            |
| <p>1012 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1192 OF 2025 IN APEAL/146/2012<br/> WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 146 OF 2012<br/> 1013 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1283 OF 2025 IN<br/> APEALST/3493/2025 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1284 OF 2025<br/> IN APEALST/3493/2025<br/> 1014 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1485 OF 2025 IN<br/> APEALST/4160/2025 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1486 OF 2025<br/> IN APEALST/4160/2025<br/> 1015 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2194 OF 2025 IN APEAL/443/2025<br/> WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 418 OF 2025 WITH CRIMINAL<br/> APPLICATION NO. 1998 OF 2025 IN APEAL/418/2025 WITH<br/> CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 443 OF 2025 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.<br/> 2225 OF 2025 IN APEALST/6306/2025 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION<br/> NO. 2226 OF 2025 IN APEALST/6306/2025<br/> 1016 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 694 OF 2014 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION<br/> NO. 648 OF 2024 IN APEAL/694/2014 WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 714<br/> OF 2014<br/> 1017 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1082 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.<br/> 59 OF 2025 WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 58 OF 2025<br/> 1018 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 411 OF 2021 WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.<br/> 679 OF 2020 WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 548 OF 2017<br/> 1020 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 262 OF 2005<br/> 1021 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 404 OF 2005<br/> 1022 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 196 OF 2006<br/> 1023 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 218 OF 2006<br/> 1024 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 223 OF 2006<br/> 1025 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 475 OF 2006 WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.<br/> 469 OF 2006 WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 478 OF 2006<br/> 1026 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 486 OF 2006</p> | 22.07.2025 |

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]