



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

93 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1325 OF 2025
94 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 416 OF 2025

96 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 546 OF 2004
97 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 157 OF 2006
98 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 168 OF 2006

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 87 OF 2006
99 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 206 OF 2006
100 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 305 OF 2006
101 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 210 OF 2025
102 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 388 OF 2025

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 21.07.2025

P.C. :

1] Due to paucity of time, list these matters on
07.08.2025.

2] The interim relief / undertaking /statement, if
any, in these matters shall continue till the next date.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]
JUDGE**

DDC