



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

913 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 168 OF 2006

TATYA SHANKAR KALE AND ANR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...

Mr. N. C. Garud, Advocate for Appellants.

Mr. G. O. Wattamwar, APP for Respondent-State.

...

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 87 OF 2006

SHAKUNTALA BHANUDAS KALE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...

Mr. N. C. Garud, Advocate for Appellants.

Mr. G. O. Wattamwar, APP for Respondent-State.

...

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.
DATE : 20 AUGUST, 2025

PC.:-

1. Learned Advocate for the Appellants submits that there is a report of the police stating that some of the Appellant-Accused are died.
2. Issue non-bailable warrant against all the Accused, returnable on 17th September 2025.
3. Write a separate special letter to the concerned police station stating that if any of the Accused is died, his death certificate shall be submitted to the Court.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)