



- 1 -

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

901 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 168 OF 2006

TATYA SHANKAR KALE AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 87 OF 2006

SHAKUNTALA BHANUDAS KALE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Mr.G.O.Wattamwar, APP for the respondent/State.

(CORAM : SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

DATE : 18 SEPTEMBER 2025

PER COURT :

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 03.10.2025.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)