



- 1 -

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

911 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 168 OF 2006

TATYA SHANKAR KALE AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 87 OF 2006

SHAKUNTALA BHANUDAS KALE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Mr.N.C.Garud, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr.D.B.Bhange, APP for the respondent/State.

(CORAM : SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

DATE : 3 OCTOBER, 2025

PER COURT :

1. The office note shows that photo copy of the death certificate of appellant No.2 is supplied. However, since there is no original / duplicate copy of the death certificate on record, therefore to submit the same, stand over to 07.11.2025.

2. The concerned Police Station is directed to procure the death certificate of appellant No.2 within 2 weeks and submit before this Court on or before the next date.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)