



1

912apeal168o06

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 168 OF 2006

TATYA SHANKAR KALE AND ANR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...

**AND
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 87 OF 2006**

SHAKUNTALA BHANUDAS KALE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...

None for the Appellants.

Ms. A.S. Mantri, APP for the Respondents/State.

...

CORAM : SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.

DATE : 07 November 2025

P. C. :-

1. The Police Inspector, Shrigonda Police Station, is directed to procure the original death certificate of appellant No.2 (Bhanudas Shankar Kale), within a period of two weeks.
2. Put up the matter on 21.11.2025.