



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

910 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 168 OF 2006
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 87 OF 2006

TATYA SHANKAR KALE AND ANR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...
APP for Respondents/State : Ms. Anuradha S. Mantri
...

CORAM : SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.
DATE : 21.11.2025

PER COURT :

1. Learned APP to take instructions in pursuance of the order dated 07.11.2025.
2. List this appeals on 05.12.2025.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)