



- 1 -

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

909 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 168 OF 2006

TATYA SHANKAR KALE AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 87 OF 2006

SHAKUNTALA BHANUDAS KALE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

None for the appellants.

Ms.M.L.Sangit, APP for the respondent/State.

(CORAM : SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

DATE : 5 DECEMBER, 2025

PER COURT :

1. As appellant No.2 is reported to be dead, the appeal against him stands abated.
2. Time to serve the NBW against appellant No.1 in Cri.Appeal No.168/2006 is extended by 5 weeks.
3. Stand over to 16.01.2026.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)