



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 87 OF 2006

SHAKUNTALA BHANUDAS KALE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

....

Mr. V. M. Chate, APP for the Respondent – State

....

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : February 06, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. None appeared for the appellant.
2. On 30.01.2006, the present appeal against conviction has been admitted. So also, on the same day, this Court passed an order and suspended the sentence and released the appellant on bail.
3. Therefore, issue bailable warrant in the sum of Rs.25,000/- against the appellant / accused Shakuntala Bhanudas kale, returnable on 26.02.2026.
4. The Police Inspector of Shrigonda Police Station, shall ensure to serve the bailable warrant as against the appellant.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

SMS