



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

904 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 87 OF 2006
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 168 OF 2006

SHAKUNTALA BHANUDAS KALE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. N.C. Garud
APP for Respondents/State : Mr. V.M.Chate
...

CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : 26.02.2026

PER COURT :

1. Await Bailable Warrant against the appellant.
2. Stand over to 12.03.2026.

(Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)