



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

903 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 87 OF 2006

SHAKUNTALA BHANUDAS KALE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAH.

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 168 OF 2006

TATYA SHANKAR KALE AND ANR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

....

Mr.R. D. Raut, APP for the Respondent – State

....

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : March 12, 2026

PER COURT :-

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 87 OF 2006

1. None appeared for the appellant.
2. As per the office note, the bailable warrant is returned unserved for want of time.
3. Two weeks time is extended for execution of the bailable warrant as against the appellant Shakuntala Bhanudas Kale.
4. Stand over to 26.03.2026.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 168 OF 2006.

5. None appeared for the appellant.

6. As per the office note, the non-bailable warrant issued against the appellant No.1, returned unexecuted as he is not residing on the given address.

7. Issue fresh non-bailable warrant against the appellant No.1.

8. The Police Inspector of Shrigonda Police Station shall be responsible for execution of the said Non-Bailable Warrant, made returnable on 26.03.2026.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

SMS